

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition(Crl.0 No.6/2006 in CRLMP.No. 7322/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2006 in CRLA No. 1740/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RUKMANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Bhupender Singh Dugtal,C.J.M. Respondent(s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh K.Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

aster
Court Master

Court M

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(Crl.) No. 6/2006

IN

CRLMP 7322/2006

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(Crl.)...../2006

Rukmani @ Shilpi ... Petitioner

VERSUS

Bhupender Singh Dugtal, ... Respondent

C.J.M.

O R D E R

Although we are of the opinion that no case for initiating contempt proceedings against the Chief Judicial Magistrate has been made out, we in continuation of this Court's order dated 27.7.2006, direct that the petitioner must surrender within eight weeks from that date.

In view of this order, evidently, for the said period the non-bailable warrants issued against the petitioner may not be executed.

Contempt petition is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.

(D.K.JAIN)

New Delhi,

August 14, 2006.